TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-1-34

RESOLUTION APPOINTING CHIEF OF POLICE

WHEREAS, Sergeant Michael Davison has been designated as the Officer in Charge since December 3, 2020 to manage the day-to-day operations of the Police Department in the absence of Chief Wilson; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Liedtka sought qualified interested individuals from our police department who desired to be considered for the chief position to submit a letter of interest by December 17, 2021; and

WHEREAS, one letter of interest was received and an interview was conducted by Mayor Liedtka and Administrator Sahol with Sergeant Michael Davison; and

WHEREAS, based on Sergeant Davison's interview, qualifications, training, and the professional standards by which he has operated, Mayor Liedtka and Administrator Sahol recommend the appointment of Michael Davison to the position of Chief of Police.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Township of Chesterfield, County Burlington, State of New Jersey that Sergeant Michael Davison is hereby promoted to the position of Chief of Police of the Chesterfield Township Police Department, with all of the rights, entitlements, duties and responsibilities attendant to said office;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect February 1, 2022 with compensation established at an annual salary of \$130,000.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
Jersey do hereby ce	ertify the foregoing Resolut	tion to be a true and accurate	e County of Burlington and State o e copy of the Resolution approved )22 at which a quorum was present	by th
			ryn M. Hoyer, RMC wnship Clerk	